Effective from 1 July 2018

White List

RANK | FLAG
WHITE LIST
1 France
2 Cayman Islands, UK
3 Netherlands
4 Denmark
5 United Kingdom
6 Norway
7 Italy
8 Bahamas
9 Isle of Man, UK
10 Singapore
11 Sweden
12 Marshall Islands
13 Hong Kong, China
14 Belgium
15 Germany
16 Ireland
17 Cyprus
18 Gibraltar, UK
19 Liberia
20 Finland
21 Luxembourg
22 China
23 Malta
24 Greece
25 Bermuda, UK
26 Estonia
27 Japan
28 Philippines
29 Antigua and Barbuda
30 Portugal
31 Poland
32 Latvia
33 Barbados
34 Saudi Arabia
35 Panama
36 Korea, Republic of
37 Croatia
38 Faroe Islands, DK
39 Turkey
40 Spain

INSPECTIONS | DETENTIONS | BLACKTO

2015-2017

258
438
3,028
1,189
1,194
1,429
1,087
2,239
694
1,887
316
4,022
1,997
220
588
120
1,921
716
4,105
408
199
198
4,681
903
243
90
117
150
2,866
762
102
100
341
59
6,110
82
105
251
1,133
156

2015-2017

135
22

110

26

il

334

GREY LIMIT

25
40
236
98
99
116
90
177
60
151
30
309
159
22
52
13
153
62
315
38
20
20
357
76
24
n
13

224

GREY TO EXCESS
WHITE LIMIT | FACTOR

1
21
188
68
69
34
62
136
37
13

254
121

30
116
38

260
20

298
50
10

178
4

16

394

10
65

Paris MoU

-1.89
-1.84
-1.83
179
-1.76
-1.75
174
-1.73
171
-1.68
-1.66
-1.65
-1.64
-1.59
-1.52
-1.41
-136
132
-1.29
-1.26
-1.24
-1.24
-1.23
118
-1.04
-1.04
-0.88
-0.86
-0.84
-0.76
-0.67
-0.64
-0.55
-0.40
-0.34
-0.28
-0.26
-0.24
-0.19
-0.05

on Port State Control



Effective from 1 July 2018

Grey List

RANK | FLAG INSPECTIONS | DETENTIONS | BLACK TO GREY TO EXCESS
2015-2017 2015-2017 GREY LIMIT WHITE LIMIT | FACTOR
GREY LIST
41 Kazakhstan 66 1 9 1 0.04
42 Algeria 83 2 10 1 0.06
43 United States of America 203 9 21 8 0.10
44 Russian Federation 1,182 71 98 68 0.1
45 Thailand 53 1 7 0 0.12
46 Lithuania 123 5 14 3 0.15
47 Switzerland 119 6 13 3 0.27
48 Libya 32 1 5 0 0.28
49  Egypt 43 2 6 0 0.34
50 Saint Vincent and the Grenadines 557 36 49 29 0.36
51 Morocco 57 3 8 0 0.37
52 Iran, Islamic Republic of 104 6 12 2 0.37
53 Curacao 119 7 13 3 0.37
54 Azerbaijan 45 3 6 0 0.48
55 Bulgaria 33 3 5 0 0.62
56 Lebanon 74 7 9 1 0.72
57 Tuvalu 34 4 5 0 0.77
58 Albania 66 7 9 1 0.80
59 Tunisia 40 5 6 0 0.85
60 India 68 8 9 1 0.91
Paris MoU .

on Port State Control



Effective from 1 July 2018

Black List

INSPECTIONS | DETENTIONS | BLACKTO GREY TO EXCESS

RIS lAkAe 2015-2017 2015-2017 GREY LIMIT | WHITE LIMIT | FACTOR

BLACK LIST

61 Belize 399 40 37 1.24
62 Cook Islands 414 43 38 1.36
63  Vanuatu 251 28 25 eIl 1.38
Risk
64 Cambodia 161 22 17 1.85
65 Saint Kitts and Nevis 266 35 26 1.98
66 Sierra Leone 292 46 28 2.80
Medium
to High
Risk
67 Ukraine 94 18 1 2.98
68 Palau 180 36 19 3.77
High
Risk
69 Moldova, Republic of 480 89 43 3.90

70 Tanzania United Rep. 259 53 4.16
71 Togo 422 85 4.34
72 Comoros 282 60 4.46
73 Congo, Republic of the 104 28 5.33

Paris MoU

on Port State Control



Effective from 1 July 2018

Recognized Organization performance table 2015-2017

Recognized Organization

American Bureau of Shipping

Lloyd's Register

DNV GL AS

Bureau Veritas

Korean Register of Shipping

RINA Services S.p.A.

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

China Classification Society

Turkish Lloyd

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
International Naval Surveys Bureau
Indian Register of Shipping

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of
Shipping)

Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Croatian Register of Shipping

Panama Register Corporation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Other

Macosnar Corporation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Overseas Marine Certification Services
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Mediterranean Shipping Register
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Register of Shipping (Albania)

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS
Class

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Columbus American Register
Venezuelan Register of Shipping
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
International Register of Shipping
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

RO abrev

LR

BV

RINA

CCS

RMRS

INSB

PRS

CRS

BS

@]

w N A 0N

OMCS

<

S

-

RSA

BRS

NASHA

SRU

Inspections

5.866
12.554
16.014
11.376

1.142
4.071
8.305

834
525
3.033
353
576
95

484

153
146
66
125
324
98
477
83
145
104
102
65

152

257
69
159
177
298
556
75

Detentions
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Low/medium limit

135
277
350
253
31
97
188
24
16
74
12
18

15
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Medium / high limit

99
225
291
202
15
66
145
10

47
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Excess Factor
Performance level

-1.95
-1.91
-1.88
-1.76
-1.75
-1.65 HicH
-1.64
-1.58
-1.00
-0.96
-0.10
0.04
0.15

0.17

0.19
0.21
0.22
0.42
0.45

0.51 Mebium

0.54
0.57
0.82
0.84
0.85
0.86

0.94

0.96
1.19
1.19
1.78
2.46
2.64
2.74

Paris MoU

on Port State Control
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